



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10652/2019**

ANIL KUMAR RAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Kapoor and Ms. Diksha
Gulati, Advocates along with
petitioner in person.

versus

**TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION FORECASTING AND
ASSESSMENT COUNCIL THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN**

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

30.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to a specially directed matter fixed for hearing at 04:00 PM, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 22.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 30, 2024/nd