



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10652/2019**

ANIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

versus

**TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION FORECASTING AND
ASSESSMENT COUNCIL THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN**

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 15079/2022**

JYOTI SAKLANI & ORS.

.....Petitioner

versus

**TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION FORECASTING AND
ASSESSMENT COUNCIL THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Appearance: Mr. R.K. Kapoor and Ms. Aakriti Kapila,
Advocates for petitioner in Item nos. 54 & 55.
Mr. Ajay Jain, SPC with Mr. M.N. Mishra, Mr.
Bijay Lakshmi, Mr. Manoj Gautam and Ms.
Krishna Sharma, Advocates for respondents in
Item nos. 54 & 55.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **10.03.2025**

CM APPLs. 14324/2025 & 14284/2025 (for early hearing)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel for the applicants, seeks
permission to withdraw these applications.

The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 10, 2025/'vc/JM'/