



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10652/2019**

ANIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Ms. Aakriti Kapila,
Mr. Rajat Kapoor and Mr. Nazreena
Sheikh, Advocates.

versus

**TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION FORECASTING AND
ASSESSMENT COUNCIL THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri, Mr.
Anuj Kishore Saxena, Advocates for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at the request of counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 29th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 20, 2026/ab